Evidence series

The distinguished Evidence models are the culmination of years
of extensive knowledge, in-depth research and development,
and the most sophisticated loudspeaker technology.
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Evidence Master

Evidence series

Data

Sensitivity

IEC power handling
Impedance

Frequency response (+/- 3dB)
Box principle

Crossover

Crossover frequency

Crossover topology
Woofer

Midrange

Tweeter

Weight

Dimensions (WxHxD)

Dimensions with feet/grille (WxHxD)

Finishes/grilles:

Evidence Platinum

Evidence Master
92dB (2.83V/1m)
600W

40

27Hz-26kHz

Bass reflex rear ported
3 (5) way

(250Hz), 400Hz,
2500Hz, (7500Hz)
1st order

4x20cm MSP
2x15cm MSP
2x28mm Esotar
135kg/298Ib
240x2050x580mm
9.4x80.7x22.8in
450x2050x580mm
17.7x80.7x22.8in

Evidence Temptation

Evidence Platinum
89dB (2.83V/1m)
550W

40

28Hz-25kHz

Bass reflex rear ported
3 (5) way

(290Hz), 480Hz,
2200Hz, (8500Hz)
1st order

4x18m MSP
2x15cm MSP
2x28mm Esotar?
115.0kg/253.5Ib
210x1940x510mm
8.3x76.4x20.1in
390x1940x510mm
15.4x76.4x20.1in

Evidence Center

Evidence Temptation
90dB (2.83V/1m)
500W

4Q

29Hz-25kHz

Bass reflex rear ported
3 (5) way

(300Hz), 500Hz,
2300Hz, (8000Hz)

1st order

4x17cm MSP

2x15cm MSP

28mm Esotar
113kg/2491b
210x1933x490mm
8.3x76.1x19.3in
390x1933x490mm
15.4x76.1x19.3in

Evidence Center
90dB (2.83V/1m)
350W

40

38Hz-23kHz

Bass reflex rear ported
3 (4) way

500Hz, 2300Hz,
(5500Hz)

1st order

2x17cm MSP
2x15cm MSP
2x28mm Esotar
55kg/1211b
1222x210x464mm
48.1x8.7x18.3in
1222x210x483mm
48.1x8.7x19in

Master, Temptation and Center: Rosewood Satin/Black, Bird’s Eye/Black, Black Piano Lacquer/Black, Rosewood High Gloss/Black
Platinum: Bordeaux High Gloss/Black, Mocca High Gloss/Black, Black Piano Lacquer/Black and Rosewood High Gloss/Black
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Designed and engineered
by Dynaudio Labs
in Denmark

Learn more, get the latest tips and tricks and read our reviews on
and
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