# **Evidence** series



The distinguished Evidence models are the culmination of years of extensive knowledge, in-depth research and development, and the most sophisticated loudspeaker technology.







Evidence Master

Evidence Platinum

Evidence Temptation

Evidence Center

#### **Evidence series**

Data	<b>Evidence Master</b>	<b>Evidence Platinum</b>	<b>Evidence Temptation</b>	<b>Evidence Center</b>
Sensitivity	92dB (2.83V/1m)	89dB (2.83V/1m)	90dB (2.83V/1m)	90dB (2.83V/1m)
IEC power handling	600W	550W	500W	350W
Impedance	4Ω	4Ω	4Ω	4Ω
Frequency response (+/- 3dB)	27Hz–26kHz	28Hz–25kHz	29Hz–25kHz	38Hz–23kHz
Box principle	Bass reflex rear ported	Bass reflex rear ported	Bass reflex rear ported	Bass reflex rear ported
Crossover	3 (5) way	3 (5) way	3 (5) way	3 (4) way
Crossover frequency	(250Hz), 400Hz,	(290Hz), 480Hz,	(300Hz), 500Hz,	500Hz, 2300Hz,
	2500Hz, (7500Hz)	2200Hz, (8500Hz)	2300Hz, (8000Hz)	(5500Hz)
Crossover topology	1st order	1st order	1st order	1st order
Woofer	4x20cm MSP	4x18m MSP	4x17cm MSP	2x17cm MSP
Midrange	2x15cm MSP	2x15cm MSP	2x15cm MSP	2x15cm MSP
Tweeter	2x28mm Esotar	2x28mm Esotar <sup>2</sup>	28mm Esotar	2x28mm Esotar
Weight	135kg/298lb	115.0kg/253.5lb	113kg/249lb	55kg/121lb
Dimensions (WxHxD)	240x2050x580mm	210×1940×510mm	210x1933x490mm	1222x210x464mm
	9.4x80.7x22.8in	8.3×76.4×20.1in	8.3x76.1x19.3in	48.1x8.7x18.3in
Dimensions with feet/grille (WxHxD)	450x2050x580mm	390×1940×510mm	390x1933x490mm	1222x210x483mm
	17.7x80.7x22.8in	15.4×76.4×20.1in	15.4x76.1x19.3in	48.1x8.7x19in

#### Finishes/grilles:

Master, Temptation and Center: Rosewood Satin/Black, Bird's Eye/Black, Black Piano Lacquer/Black, Rosewood High Gloss/Black Platinum: Bordeaux High Gloss/Black, Mocca High Gloss/Black, Black Piano Lacquer/Black and Rosewood High Gloss/Black



## **Evidence**

# Designed and engineered by Dynaudio Labs in Denmark

Learn more, get the latest tips and tricks and read our reviews on dynaudio.com and facebook.com/dynaudiogroup

### **DYNAUDIO**

Dynaudio A/S Sverigesvej 15 8660 Skanderborg Denmark

dynaudio.com

Product Series Insert, Evidence, Item no. 45538206B

All text and image copyrights reserved Subject to change without notice